

NOTICE OF HEARING
ALACHUA COUNTY SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
9:00 a.m.
APRIL 15, 2021
AGENDA

NEW BUSINESS

1. Case No. SM 21-020T

Alachua County vs. India Bazaar, Inc.
3550 SW 34th Street, Suite J
Gainesville, FL 32608

(Certified mail received on March 4, 2021 by Vaishal Patel and by Tracie Payne, RA on March 4, 2021.)

Location of Violation: 3550 SW 34th Street, Suite J, Gainesville, FL
Section 14, Township 10, Range 19, Parcel #07240-001-012

Violations: Section 65.07, Alachua County Code, Minimum Legal Sales Age for Tobacco Products and Section 65.08, Alachua County Code, Age Verification

2. Case No. SM 21-021T

Alachua County vs. Jig's United
6816 SW 86th Terrace
Gainesville, FL 32608

(Certified mail received on March 25, 2021 by Andy Gonzalez Covid 19 USPS for Jig's United and on March 4, 2021 by Andy Gonzalez Covid 19 USPS for Harshad Patel, RA)

Location of Violation: 5192 SW 34th Street, Gainesville, FL
Section 24, Township 10, Range 19, Parcel #07240-044-006

Violations: Section 65.07, Alachua County Code, Minimum Legal Sales Age for Tobacco Products and Section 65.08, Alachua County Code, Age Verification

3. Case No. SM 21-023T

Alachua County vs. Wal-Mart Stores East, LP
702 SW 8th Street
Bentonville, AR 72716

(Certified mail received on March 15, 2021 by Roy Probuska for Walmart and on March 4, 2021 by CT Corporation)

Location of Violation: 5700 NW 23rd Street, Gainesville, FL
Section 13, Township 09, Range 19, Parcel #06014-031-000

Violations: Section 65.07, Alachua County Code, Minimum Legal Sales Age for Tobacco Products and Section 65.08, Alachua County Code, Age Verification

4. **Case No. SM 21-024T**
Alachua County vs. Circle K Stores, Inc.
215 Pendleton Street
Waycross, GA 31501

(Certified mail received on March 11, 2021 by B.C. C-19 RT49 for Circle K. Stores and on March 4, 2021 by Zachary Sautter for Corporation Service Company RA)

Location of Violation: 5708 NW 34th Blvd, Gainesville, FL
Section 13, Township 09, Range 19, Parcel #06014-001-080

Violations: Section 65.07, Alachua County Code, Minimum Legal Sales Age for Tobacco Products and Section 65.08, Alachua County Code, Age Verification

5. **Case No. SM 21-025T**
Alachua County vs. Family Dollar Stores of Florida, LLC
500 Volvo Parkway
Chesapeake, VA 23320

(Certified mail received on March 5, 2021 by individual for Family Dollar Stores and on March 4, 2021 by Ronnie Long for Corporation Service Company RA)

Location of Violation: 5007 NW 34th Street, Suite A, Gainesville, FL
Section 24, Township 09, Range 19, Parcel #06083-021-000

Violations: Section 65.07, Alachua County Code, Minimum Legal Sales Age for Tobacco Products and Section 65.08, Alachua County Code, Age Verification

6. **Case No. SM 21-026T**
Alachua County vs. Hari Guru, Inc.
2134 SW 41st Lane
Gainesville, FL 32606

(Certified mail received on March 4, 2021 by Sunny Patel for Hari Guri and Kirit Patel RA)

Location of Violation: 4919 NW 34th Blvd, Gainesville, FL
Section 24, Township 09, Range 19, Parcel #06083-006-000

Violations: Section 65.07, Alachua County Code, Minimum Legal Sales Age for Tobacco Products and Section 65.08, Alachua County Code, Age Verification

7. **Case No. SM 21-027T**
Alachua County vs. McLarty, Inc.
3328 West University Avenue
Gainesville, FL 32606

(Certified mail received on March 4, 2021 by Front desk/reception/mail room for McLarty, Inc. and by Nick unreadable name for Cadmus McLarty RA)

Location of Violation: 3328 West University Avenue, Gainesville, FL
Section 01, Township 10, Range 19, Parcel #06472-001-000

Violations: Section 65.07, Alachua County Code, Minimum Legal Sales Age for Tobacco Products and Section 65.08, Alachua County Code, Age Verification

8. **Case No. SM 21-028T**
Alachua County vs. U & B Liquor, Inc.
14128 West Newberry Road, Suite #30
Newberry, FL 32669

(Certified mail received on March 4, 2021 by CC Rt 11 for U & B Liquor, Inc.)

Location of Violation: 14128 West Newberry Road, Suite 30, Gainesville, FL
Section 03, Township 10, Range 18, Parcel #04341-001-002

Violations: Section 65.07, Alachua County Code, Minimum Legal Sales Age for Tobacco Products and Section 65.08, Alachua County Code, Age Verification

9. **Case No. SM 21-029T**
Alachua County vs. Circle K Stores, Inc.
215 Pendleton Street
Waycross, GA 31501

(Certified mail received on March 11, 2021 by B.C. C-19 RT49 for Circle K. Stores and on March 4, 2021 by Ronnie Long for Corporation Service Company RA)

Location of Violation: 14300 West Newberry Road, Gainesville, FL
Section 34, Township 09, Range 18, Parcel #04306-000-000

Violations: Section 65.07, Alachua County Code, Minimum Legal Sales Age for Tobacco Products and Section 65.08, Alachua County Code, Age Verification

- 10. Case No. SM 21-030T**
Alachua County vs. The Liquor Shoppe at Jonesville, LLC
14441 West Newberry Road
Newberry, FL 32669

(Certified mail received on March 4, 2021 by unreadable signature for the Liquor Shoppe at Jonesville LLC)

Location of Violation: 14451 West Newberry Road, Gainesville, FL
Section 03, Township 10, Range 18, Parcel #04350-005-002

Violations: Section 65.07, Alachua County Code, Minimum Legal Sales Age for Tobacco Products and Section 65.08, Alachua County Code, Age Verification

COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

NEXT MEETING
July 1, 2021